over-allocations in the International Offering.

The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$6.85 per Offer Share
(excluding brokerage of 1.0%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027%, and Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been granted by
the Listing Committee. Listing of, and dealings in, the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on
the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on 1 June 2020.

3

Share Capital upon Completion of the Exercise of Over-allotment Option in Full

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after completion of the
exercise of the Over-allotment Option in full is as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the exercise of

the Over-allotment Option in full

Immediately after
completion of the exercise of

the Over-allotment Option in full

Number of
issued

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

issued
share capital

Number of
issued

Shares

Approximate
percentage  of

issued
share capital

Shareholders
Enjoy Start 847,439,944(1) 70.62% 847,439,944 68.07%
Cornerstone investors(2) 84,867,000 7.07% 84,867,000 6.82%
Leap United(3) 44,640,000 3.72% 44,640,000 3.59%
Other public Shareholders 223,053,056 18.59% 268,053,056 21.52%

Total 1,200,000,000 100% 1,245,000,000 100%

Notes:

(1) Inclusive of the 45,000,000 Shares borrowed by BNP Paribas (Securities) Asia Limited under the Stock Borrowing
Agreement.

(2) This refers to Gaoling Fund, L.P. and YHG Investment, L.P. which are cornerstone investors of the Company in the
Global Offering and which are managed by Hillhouse Capital Advisors, Ltd.. For details, please refer to the section headed
“Cornerstone Investors” in the Prospectus.

(3) Leap United is wholly owned by Mr. Wang Jun, an executive Director, the chairman of the Board and the chief executive
officer of the Company.

Use of Proceeds

The additional net proceeds of approximately HK$300.5 million to be received by the Company from the